



Unit 14 - 7541 Conway Ave Burnaby, BC, Canada V5E2P7

Ph: 604.566.9895 Fx: 604.566.9896

CLEAN SEED BROADENS PATENT PROTECTION EXPANDING IP PORTFOLIO

November 25, 2020 - Vancouver, British Columbia - Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd. (TSX-V: CSX) ("Clean Seed" or the "Company") is pleased to provide updates on the expansion of its intellectual property.

Variable Rate Metering Expansion

The Company's Variable Rate Metering patent secures Clean Seed's ability to micromanage precision seeding and planting operations of multiple product inputs on every square foot of a farmer's field. The Company's variable ratio metering Canadian patent was issued in January 2019. Recently, the Company received notice of allowance from the Canadian Patent Office for two additional applications it submitted to broaden the claims within the Variable Rate Metering Patent. These allowed applications cover key aspects of the Company's SMART CartTM technology and its Digital Metering Systems (marketed as Cushion DriveTM).

Product Delivery System Innovation Patent Filing

Product delivery refers to how product is received by the SMART SeederTM. During the past 18 months the Company has developed an advanced proprietary synergistic product delivery system which has been field tested throughout 2020. The system provides for considerable flexibility for farm inputs. The novel product delivery system is now standard on the SMART Seeder MAXTM and MAX – STM and will be applied on future product variants. The Company has filed for patent protection for all aspects of this proprietary product delivery system.

Flow Control Patent Grant

The flow control is the core innovation of the on-demand air system on the SMART SeederTM technology. The Company has received notification from the Ukraine Patent Office that its flow control patent application has been approved for grant. Concurrently, the Company has submitted additional patent application to broaden the coverage of the Company's flow control patent in Ukraine and anticipates filing similar divisional applications in other major agricultural countries and regions.

Additionally Clean Seed held an initial virtual launch of the SMART Seeder MAX-STM technology at the Virtual Precision Agriculture Conference 2020 which can be viewed here: https://bit.ly/3frYnay

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD "Graeme Lempriere"
Chairman and CEO

About Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd.

The common shares of Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd. are listed on the TSX Venture Exchange and trade under the symbol "CSX".

We are a team of innovators and business management professionals with a proven track record of game changing innovation and production of patented agricultural technologies at an incredibly high level. We pride ourselves as progress facilitators that turn solutions for modern agricultural problem into commercially viable products to fulfill new demand.

Clean Seed's SMART Seeder™ technologies are revolutionary seeding tools that utilize the unique synergy of sophisticated electronic metering and intuitive software control putting row-by-row variable rate technology at the forefront of agricultural innovation. Our innovations create a new class of highly accurate seeding equipment designed specifically for today's farmer.

For further information please contact Clean Seed at 604-566-9895 and visit our website at http://www.cleanseedcapital.com.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

This press release is not an offer or a solicitation of an offer of securities for sale in the United States. The common shares of Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd. have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from registration.